

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

## REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM CONTRACT NO. T-214-2024

This is to certify that the contract for the following works:

Supply and Installation of Magnesium Anodes on approximately 6,039 meters of Watermain at Various Locations Throughout the Region of Durham, was substantially performed on September 3, 2024.

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for Service: 605 Rossland Road East

**PO Box 623** 

Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Name of Contractor: 1460973 Ontario Limited o/a C.P. Systems

> 4700 Thickson Rd Whitby, ON L1R 2W9

Name of Payment

Certifier:

**B McWade, Manager of Sustainable Infastructure** 

**Regional Municipality of Durham** 

Box 623

605 Rossland Road East Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

- Owner at above address

We also confirm the following:

Guaranteed Warranty Period commenced on September 4, 2024. Guaranteed Warranty Period to terminate on September 4, 2026 (Subject to Final Inspection).

Manager, Sustainable

Infastructure

Son Claudiu Vilcu

C. Vilcu,

Project Supervisor Linear Rehabilitation and

Maintenance

Date Certificate Signed: Feb 11, 2025

B. McWade.

M. Hubble, P. Eng Director of Environmental

Services